

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 37/2026

Firdous Ahmad Shah

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. B. A. Tak, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

21.04.2026

Petitioner, through the medium of this petition, seeks quashment of his detention order No. 17/DMK/PSA of 2025 dated 1st of May, 2025, whereby he has been detained under the J&K Public Safety Act.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice to the respondents, returnable by the next date of hearing for filing of counter affidavit.

List on **29th of May, 2025.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

April 21st, 2026

"Shoaib javid"