

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
HCP No. 37/2026**

**Firdous Ahmad Shah**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Muzaffar Mohi ud Din, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union of Territory of J&K and  
Others.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
03.07.2026**

1. Mr. Faheem Shah, learned Government Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondents.
2. It is the writ petition for quashing of preventive detention admitted on **21.04.2026**.
3. Counter Affidavit to the writ petition be filed within a period of four weeks along with production of detention record.
4. List on **04.08.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:  
03.07.2026  
Imtiyaz**