

03
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 37/2026.

Firdous Ahmad Shah.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. B. A. Tak, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union Territory of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.08.2026

1. Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate has entered his appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. In terms of the last order dated **03.07.2026**, he seeks extension of time for coming up with the counter affidavit along with production of the detention record.
3. Time is granted with a caveat that in the event of non-filing of the counter affidavit and non-production of detention record on the next date of hearing, adjudication of the writ petition shall be at the risk and cost of the defaulting respondents.
4. List on **19th August, 2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.08.2026
Bisma Jan.