

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 37/2026

Firdous Ahmad Shah

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. B. A. Tak, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

02.09.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted one week's time for production of detention record.

List on **15th of September 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

September 2nd, 2026

"Shoaib"